Winthrop University Men's Golf
Record Book as of 03-21-2020

Player Season: Scoring Average

(vs. par) Minimum Rounds: 15

Season Name Rounds Avg. Score Versus Par
2014-15 Zach Seabolt 33.0 71.21 -0.61
1993-94 Chris Winchip 25.0 71.92 0.00
2011-12 Kamito Hirai 33.0 72.52 0.79
2003-04 Matt Johnson 27.0 7241 0.81
1996-97 Kevin Pendley 22.0 72.77 1.00
1999-00 Kenny Doerrer 23.0 73.09 117
1997-98 Kevin Pendley 27.0 72.67 1.22
2013-14 Zach Seabolt 33.0 73.55 1.64
2006-07 Kelly Manders 27.0 73.07 1.74
2019-20 RYAN TATTAN 18.0 73.28 1.78
2019-20 ZAK BUTT 18.0 73.44 194
2000-01 Matt Johnson 28.0 73.96 214
2018-19 Sawyer Mills 27.0 73.48 215
2012-13 Kamito Hirai 33.0 73.76 2.15
1996-97 Tim Tunstall 22.0 73.95 2.18
Player Season: National Rating
Minimum Rounds: 15
Season Name Rounds Rating
1993-94 Chris Winchip 25.0 4
2014-15 Zach Seabolt 33.0 29
1996-97 Kevin Pendley 22.0 30
1997-98 Kevin Pendley 27.0 63
2003-04 Matt Johnson 27.0 67
1999-00 Kenny Doerrer 23.0 84
2011-12 Kamito Hirai 33.0 99
1996-97 Tim Tunstall 22.0 109
1995-96 Kevin Pendley 24.0 110
2000-01 Matt Johnson 28.0 191
1998-99 Tim Tunstall 23.0 226
1994-95 Kevin Pendley 21.0 245
2006-07 Kelly Manders 27.0 265
2013-14 Zach Seabolt 33.0 280
2012-13 Kamito Hirai 33.0 312



Winthrop University Men's Golf
Record Book as of 03-21-2020

Player Season: Wins

Season

1993-94
2014-15
1996-97
1997-98
2000-01
2011-12
1997-98
2011-12
2000-01
1999-00
1998-99
1995-96
2013-14
2005-06
2003-04
2000-01
2013-14
2011-12
2007-08
2002-03
2001-02

Name Tournaments
Chris Winchip 9
Zach Seabolt 11
Kevin Pendley 9
Kevin Pendley 10
Matt Johnson 11
Damon Postal 6
Chris Chamberlin 6
Taylor Dickson 8
Kenny Doerrer 9
Kenny Doerrer 9
Tim Tunstall 9
Kevin Pendley 9
Taylor Dickson 10
Steve Alminas 10
Matt Johnson 10
Kyle Christman 10
Zach Seabolt 11
Kamito Hirai 11
Kelly Manders 11
Matt Johnson 11

Kyle Christman 11
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Winthrop University Men's Golf
Record Book as of 03-21-2020

Player Season: Par or Better Rounds

Season

2014-15
2011-12
1993-94
1999-00
2003-04
1997-98
2013-14
2012-13
2005-06
1996-97
2006-07
2013-14
2011-12
1996-97
2010-11
2006-07
2015-16
2007-08
2008-09

Name Rounds Par or Less
Zach Seabolt 33.0 22
Kamito Hiral 33.0 17
Chris Winchip 25.0 15
Kenny Doerrer 23.0 13
Matt Johnson 27.0 12
Kevin Pendley 27.0 12
Zach Seabolt 33.0 12
Kamito Hiral 33.0 12
Steve Alminas 26.0 11
Kevin Pendley 22.0 10
Kelly Manders 27.0 10
Taylor Dickson 30.0 10
Jordan Sease 30.0 10
Tim Tunstall 22.0 9
Kamito Hirai 25.0 9
Pete Alminas 27.0 9
Sawyer Mills 29.0 9
Pete Alminas 30.0 9
Kelly Manders 31.0 9



Winthrop University Men's Golf
Record Book as of 03-21-2020

Player Season: Rounds Played

Minimum Rounds: 15

Season Name Rounds
2014-15 Zach Seabolt 33.0
2013-14 Zach Seabolt 33.0
2012-13 Kamito Hirai 33.0
2011-12 Kamito Hirai 33.0
2008-09 Kyle Bearden 31.0
2008-09 Kelly Manders 31.0
2008-09 Brent Martin 31.0
2018-19 RYAN TATTAN 30.0
2018-19 Michael McKee 30.0
2017-18 Sawyer Mills 30.0
2017-18 NOAH PETERSON 30.0
2017-18 Eric Gilpin 30.0
2016-17 Zach Seabolt 30.0
2016-17 Bradley Kauffman 30.0
2013-14 Taylor Dickson 30.0
2013-14 Nick Eberhardt 30.0
2012-13 Taylor Dickson 30.0
2012-13 Cameron Bell 30.0
2011-12 Jordan Sease 30.0
2007-08 Pete Alminas 30.0

2007-08 Kelly Manders 30.0



Winthrop University Men's Golf
Record Book as of 03-21-2020

Player Season: Finish Percentage

Minimum Rounds: 15

Season Name Opponents Finish Pct.
1993-94 Chris Winchip 747 92.8%
1997-98 Kevin Pendley 922 90.9%
2014-15 Zach Seabolt 827 90.8%
1996-97 Kevin Pendley 749 87.9%
2003-04 Matt Johnson 831 85.9%
2002-03 Matt Johnson 886 85.9%
1995-96 Kevin Pendley 747 81.7%
2011-12 Kamito Hirai 950 81.5%
1999-00 Kenny Doerrer 716 81.3%
2012-13 Kamito Hirai 949 80.4%
2006-07 Kelly Manders 775 77.8%
1996-97 Tim Tunstall 749 76.5%
2005-06 Steve Alminas 780 76.4%
2001-02 Billy Hall 908 76.2%

2013-14 Zach Seabolt 809 75.6%



Winthrop University Men's Golf
Record Book as of 03-21-2020

Player Season: Counting Scores

Season Name Counters Percentage
2014-15 Zach Seabolt 30 100.0%
2011-12 Kamito Hirai 30 100.0%
2007-08 Pete Alminas 30 100.0%
2017-18 Eric Gilpin 29 96.7%
2013-14 Zach Seabolt 29 96.7%
2013-14 Taylor Dickson 29 96.7%
2012-13 Kamito Hirai 29 96.7%
2008-09 Brent Martin 29 93.5%
2009-10 Kamito Hirai 28 96.6%
2017-18 Sawyer Mills 28 93.3%
2016-17 Bradley Kauffman 28 93.3%
2007-08 Kelly Manders 28 93.3%
2004-05 Steve Alminas 27 100.0%
2015-16 Sawyer Mills 27 93.1%
2018-19 RYAN TATTAN 27 90.0%
2017-18 NOAH PETERSON 27 90.0%
2013-14 Nick Eberhardt 27 90.0%
2012-13 Taylor Dickson 27 90.0%
2011-12 Jordan Sease 27 90.0%
2008-09 Kyle Bearden 27 87.1%
2008-09 Kelly Manders 27 87.1%

Player Season: Birdies

Season Name Birdies
2014-15 Zach Seabolt 132
2013-14 Zach Seabolt 104
2011-12 Jordan Sease 93
2005-06 Steve Alminas 93
2011-12 Kamito Hirai 92
2017-18 Sawyer Mills 91
2013-14 Taylor Dickson 90
2016-17 Bradley Kauffman 89
2007-08 Kelly Manders 86
2018-19 Sawyer Mills 84
2015-16 Zach Seabolt 83
2006-07 Pete Alminas 82
2012-13 Taylor Dickson 80
2012-13 Kamito Hirai 80

2006-07 Kelly Manders 80



Winthrop University Men's Golf
Record Book as of 03-21-2020

Player Season: Eagles

Season

2016-17
2007-08
2007-08
2019-20
2013-14
2019-20
2013-14
2012-13
2008-09
2006-07
2018-19
2018-19
2016-17
2015-16
2014-15
2013-14
2012-13
2012-13
2010-11
2006-07
2005-06
2004-05

Name

Sawyer Mills
Pete Alminas
Kelly Manders
RYAN TATTAN
Nick Eberhardt
ROHAN BOETTCHER
Bradley Kauffman
Taylor Dickson
Brent Martin
Pete Alminas
Sawyer Mills
RYAN TATTAN
Michael McKee
Sawyer Mills
Christian Sease
Taylor Dickson
Kamito Hiral
Cameron Bell
Jordan Sease
Brent Martin
Kelly Manders
Steve Alminas

rn
&8
®

WWWWWwwwwwwwwprrrrpsrbbpooo ooAN



Winthrop University Men's Golf
Record Book as of 03-21-2020

Player Season: Par 3 Scoring

Season Name Score
1996-97 Kevin Pendley 3.0454
2018-19 Sawyer Mills 3.0541
2012-13 Kamito Hirai 3.0797
2014-15 Zach Seabolt 3.0814
2013-14 Zach Seabolt 3.0889
2019-20 CONNOR BARKER 3.0909
1997-98 Kevin Pendley 3.0934
2011-12 Kamito Hirai 3.1063
2012-13 Kyle Bearden 3.1177
2015-16 Nick Eberhardt 3.1311
2016-17 Bradley Kauffman 3.1349
2002-03 Matt Johnson 3.1359
2018-19 RYAN TATTAN 3.1382
2003-04 Matt Johnson 3.1389
2012-13 Cameron Bell 3.1428

Player Season: Par 4 Scoring

Season Name Score
2014-15 Zach Seabolt 4.0515
1997-98 Kevin Pendley 4.0529
2011-12 Kamito Hirai 4.0717
2003-04 Matt Johnson 4.0996
2019-20 RYAN TATTAN 4.1073
1996-97 Kevin Pendley 4.1091
2000-01 Matt Johnson 41331
1999-00 Kenny Doerrer 4.1415
2019-20 ZAK BUTT 4.1469
2006-07 Kelly Manders 4.1584
2010-11 Brandon Truesdale 4.1647
2010-11 Kamito Hirai 4.1687
1996-97 Tim Tunstall 4.1727
2006-07 Andrew Buergler 4.1754

2011-12 Jordan Sease 41771



Winthrop University Men's Golf
Record Book as of 03-21-2020

Player Season: Par 5 Scoring

Season Name Score
2014-15 Zach Seabolt 4.6279
1999-00 Kenny Doerrer 4.6951
2004-05 Steve Alminas 4.7087
2019-20 ZAK BUTT 4.7391
2007-08 Pete Alminas 4.7457
2006-07 Kelly Manders 4.7609
2007-08 Kelly Manders 4.7712
2005-06 Steve Alminas 4.7803
2019-20 RYAN TATTAN 4.7826
2003-04 Matt Johnson 4.7834
2014-15 Taylor Dickson 4.7843
2005-06 Pete Alminas 4.7931
2001-02 Billy Hall 4.7938
1996-97 Tim Tunstall 4.7954
2013-14 Taylor Dickson 4.8083

Team Season: Scoring Average

(vs. par) Minimum Rounds: 15

Season Coach Rounds Avg. Score Versus Par
2006-07 Kevin Pendley 27.0 293.26 7.93
2014-15 Kevin Pendley 30.0 296.20 9.00
2012-13 Kevin Pendley 30.0 295.37 9.10
2019-20 Kevin Pendley 18.0 295.17 9.17
2011-12 Kevin Pendley 30.0 296.47 9.27
1996-97 Eddie Weldon 22.0 296.41 9.32
2000-01 Eddie Weldon 28.0 296.89 9.61
2013-14 Kevin Pendley 30.0 297.77 9.77
2010-11 Kevin Pendley 28.0 297.21 9.93
2018-19 Kevin Pendley 30.0 295.80 10.20
2016-17 Kevin Pendley 30.0 296.33 10.33
1999-00 Eddie Weldon 25.0 298.44 11.08
2003-04 Eddie Weldon 24.0 298.58 11.42
2005-06 Eddie Weldon 26.0 297.77 12.23

2004-05 Eddie Weldon 27.0 299.63 12.37



Winthrop University Men's Golf
Record Book as of 03-21-2020

Team Season: National Scoring Rating

Minimum Rounds: 15

Season Coach Rounds Rating
1996-97 Eddie Weldon 22.0 41
1993-94 Eddie Weldon 22.0 61
2000-01 Eddie Weldon 28.0 77
2006-07 Kevin Pendley 27.0 96
1999-00 Eddie Weldon 25.0 104
2012-13 Kevin Pendley 30.0 118
1995-96 Eddie Weldon 24.0 126
1994-95 Eddie Weldon 21.0 132
1998-99 Eddie Weldon 23.0 146
2011-12 Kevin Pendley 30.0 150
1997-98 Eddie Weldon 27.0 151
2003-04 Eddie Weldon 24.0 154
2001-02 Eddie Weldon 28.0 161
2010-11 Kevin Pendley 28.0 163
2014-15 Kevin Pendley 30.0 172

Team Season: National Ranking

Season Coach Ranking
2014-15 Kevin Pendley 71
2012-13 Kevin Pendley 89
2013-14 Kevin Pendley 90
2000-01 Eddie Weldon 112
2006-07 Kevin Pendley 129
2009-10 Kevin Pendley 142
2011-12 Kevin Pendley 142
2002-03 Eddie Weldon 144
2010-11 Kevin Pendley 147
2015-16 Kevin Pendley 150
2003-04 Eddie Weldon 153
2016-17 Kevin Pendley 156
1999-00 Eddie Weldon 156
2001-02 Eddie Weldon 160
2004-05 Eddie Weldon 163

2005-06 Eddie Weldon 163



Winthrop University Men's Golf
Record Book as of 03-21-2020

Team Season: Wins

Season Coach Tournaments Wins
2005-06 Eddie Weldon 10 2
1994-95 Eddie Weldon 8 1
1993-94 Eddie Weldon 8 1
1996-97 Eddie Weldon 9 1
2014-15 Kevin Pendley 10 1
2013-14 Kevin Pendley 10 1
2011-12 Kevin Pendley 10 1
2006-07 Kevin Pendley 10 1
2007-08 Kevin Pendley 11 1
2004-05 Eddie Weldon 11 1
2002-03 Eddie Weldon 11 1
2001-02 Eddie Weldon 11 1
2000-01 Eddie Weldon 11 1
Team Season: Par or Better Rounds
Season Coach Rounds Par or Less
2014-15 Kevin Pendley 30.0 8
1999-00 Eddie Weldon 25.0 4
2010-11 Kevin Pendley 28.0 4
2001-02 Eddie Weldon 28.0 4
2018-19 Kevin Pendley 30.0 4
2013-14 Kevin Pendley 30.0 4
2011-12 Kevin Pendley 30.0 4
2007-08 Kevin Pendley 30.0 4
2019-20 Kevin Pendley 18.0 3
1996-97 Eddie Weldon 22.0 3
1993-94 Eddie Weldon 22.0 3
2006-07 Kevin Pendley 27.0 3
2000-01 Eddie Weldon 28.0 3
2009-10 Kevin Pendley 29.0 3
2012-13 Kevin Pendley 30.0 3



Winthrop University Men's Golf
Record Book as of 03-21-2020

Team Season: Rounds Played

Minimum Rounds: 15

Season Coach Rounds
2008-09 Kevin Pendley 31.0
2018-19 Kevin Pendley 30.0
2017-18 Kevin Pendley 30.0
2016-17 Kevin Pendley 30.0
2014-15 Kevin Pendley 30.0
2013-14 Kevin Pendley 30.0
2012-13 Kevin Pendley 30.0
2011-12 Kevin Pendley 30.0
2007-08 Kevin Pendley 30.0
2015-16 Kevin Pendley 29.0
2009-10 Kevin Pendley 29.0
2001-02 Eddie Weldon 28.0
2000-01 Eddie Weldon 28.0
2010-11 Kevin Pendley 28.0
1997-98 Eddie Weldon 27.0
2006-07 Kevin Pendley 27.0
2004-05 Eddie Weldon 27.0
Team Season: Finish Percentage
Minimum Rounds: 15
Season Coach Opponents Finish Pct.
2012-13 Kevin Pendley 153 74.5%
1996-97 Eddie Weldon 132 72.0%
2006-07 Kevin Pendley 135 71.1%
2002-03 Eddie Weldon 157 68.2%
2000-01 Eddie Weldon 158 65.8%
2004-05 Eddie Weldon 149 61.7%
2014-15 Kevin Pendley 131 61.1%
1993-94 Eddie Weldon 113 60.2%
2005-06 Eddie Weldon 132 59.1%
2013-14 Kevin Pendley 123 56.9%
2003-04 Eddie Weldon 118 54.2%
1997-98 Eddie Weldon 161 53.4%
2001-02 Eddie Weldon 184 52.2%
2011-12 Kevin Pendley 153 50.3%
2010-11 Kevin Pendley 144 48.6%



Winthrop University Men's Golf
Record Book as of 03-21-2020

Team Season: Birdies

Season Coach Birdies
2016-17 Kevin Pendley 394
2013-14 Kevin Pendley 394
2014-15 Kevin Pendley 392
2018-19 Kevin Pendley 386
2011-12 Kevin Pendley 381
2006-07 Kevin Pendley 356
2010-11 Kevin Pendley 353
2012-13 Kevin Pendley 352
2009-10 Kevin Pendley 348
2007-08 Kevin Pendley 347
2008-09 Kevin Pendley 341
2015-16 Kevin Pendley 329
2005-06 Eddie Weldon 319
2017-18 Kevin Pendley 316
2000-01 Eddie Weldon 315
Team Season: Eagles
Season Coach Eagles
2007-08 Kevin Pendley 15
2016-17 Kevin Pendley 14
2013-14 Kevin Pendley 14
2014-15 Kevin Pendley 11
2012-13 Kevin Pendley 11
2019-20 Kevin Pendley 10
2008-09 Kevin Pendley 9
2010-11 Kevin Pendley 8
2006-07 Kevin Pendley 8
2018-19 Kevin Pendley 7
2011-12 Kevin Pendley 7
2005-06 Eddie Weldon 7
2015-16 Kevin Pendley 6
2004-05 Eddie Weldon 6
2003-04 Eddie Weldon 6



Winthrop University Men's Golf
Record Book as of 03-21-2020

Team Season: Par 3 Scoring

Season Coach Score
1996-97 Eddie Weldon 3.1853
2018-19 Kevin Pendley 3.1886
2012-13 Kevin Pendley 3.1888
2013-14 Kevin Pendley 3.2367
2016-17 Kevin Pendley 3.2444
1997-98 Eddie Weldon 3.2533
2000-01 Eddie Weldon 3.2648
2015-16 Kevin Pendley 3.2656
2003-04 Eddie Weldon 3.2729
2006-07 Kevin Pendley 3.2729
1999-00 Eddie Weldon 3.2731
2010-11 Kevin Pendley 3.2789
2005-06 Eddie Weldon 3.2822
2014-15 Kevin Pendley 3.2845
2011-12 Kevin Pendley 3.2853

Team Season: Par 4 Scoring

Season Coach Score
2006-07 Kevin Pendley 4.2070
2011-12 Kevin Pendley 4.2361
2010-11 Kevin Pendley 4.2386
2000-01 Eddie Weldon 4.2404
2019-20 Kevin Pendley 4.2418
2014-15 Kevin Pendley 4.2614
1999-00 Eddie Weldon 4.2626
1996-97 Eddie Weldon 4.2742
2013-14 Kevin Pendley 4.2747
2016-17 Kevin Pendley 42772
2018-19 Kevin Pendley 4.2814
2012-13 Kevin Pendley 4.2844
2004-05 Eddie Weldon 4.2872
2001-02 Eddie Weldon 4.2935

2003-04 Eddie Weldon 4.2938



Winthrop University Men's Golf
Record Book as of 03-21-2020

Team Season: Par 5 Scoring

Season Coach Score
2006-07 Kevin Pendley 4.8882
2019-20 Kevin Pendley 49131
2007-08 Kevin Pendley 49141
2000-01 Eddie Weldon 4.9220
2012-13 Kevin Pendley 49275
2016-17 Kevin Pendley 4.9297
2014-15 Kevin Pendley 4.9351
2005-06 Eddie Weldon 4.9429
2018-19 Kevin Pendley 4.9657
2001-02 Eddie Weldon 4.9659
2011-12 Kevin Pendley 49707
2009-10 Kevin Pendley 4.9752
2010-11 Kevin Pendley 4.9780
1996-97 Eddie Weldon 49784

2004-05 Eddie Weldon 4.9786



Winthrop University Men's Golf
Record Book as of 03-21-2020

Player: Low Round

Season  Name Tournament Round Score
2011-12 Damon Postal Maryland Intercollegiate 2 63
2006-07 Kelly Manders ODU/Seascape 1 64
2014-15 Zach Seabolt Jones Sports Invitational 2 65
2011-12 Taylor Dickson Maryland Intercollegiate 2 65
2007-08 Kelly Manders Mizuno Southbridge Intercoll 3 65
2016-17 Zach Seabolt Seminole Intercollegiate 1 66
2014-15 Taylor Dickson Gary Koch Invitational 3 66
2014-15 Zach Seabolt Gary Koch Invitational 1 66
2014-15 Zach Seabolt Northern Intercollegiate 1 66
2013-14 Zach Seabolt Pinetree Intercollegiate 2 66
2011-12 Taylor Dickson Maryland Intercollegiate 1 66
2005-06 Steve Alminas Navy Fall Invitational 2 66
2005-06 Steve Alminas The McLaughlin 1 66
1993-94  Chris Winchip Big South Conf. Championship 3 66
2016-17 Bradley Kauffman  Big South Men's Championship 2 67
2014-15 Taylor Dickson Jones Sports Invitational 1 67
2014-15 Zach Seabolt General Hackler Championship 1 67
2014-15 Zach Seabolt Rees Jones Invitational 1 67
2013-14 Nick Eberhardt Golfweek Conference Challenge 2 67
2006-07 Paul Heiser ODU/Seascape 1 67
2005-06 Brent Martin RE/Max-UTC Fall Classic 2 67
2005-06 Paul Heiser The McLaughlin 1 67
2003-04 Matt Johnson ODU/Seascape 2 67
2001-02 Billy Hall Florida A&M Springtime 1 67
2001-02 Kyle Christman PUPS Big South Men's Champ. 2 67
2001-02 Matt Johnson Winthrop Waterford Invitation 2 67
2000-01 Kenny Doerrer Stetson Intercollegiate 1 67
2000-01 Matt Johnson Chattanooga I ntercollegiate 2 67
1993-94  Chris Winchip Kiawah Idand Intercollegiate 3 67



Winthrop University Men's Golf
Record Book as of 03-21-2020

Player: Low Round vs Par

Season

2011-12
2014-15
2007-08
2006-07
2011-12
2016-17
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2013-14
1993-94
2011-12
2005-06
2016-17
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2013-14
2003-04
2001-02
2001-02
2001-02
2000-01
1993-94

Name

Damon Postal
Zach Seabolt
Kelly Manders
Kelly Manders
Taylor Dickson
Zach Seabolt
Taylor Dickson
Zach Seabolt
Zach Seabolt
Zach Seabolt
Chris Winchip
Taylor Dickson
Steve Alminas

Bradley Kauffman

Taylor Dickson
Zach Seabolt
Zach Seabolt
Nick Eberhardt
Matt Johnson
Billy Hall

Kyle Christman
Matt Johnson
Kenny Doerrer
Chris Winchip

Tournament

Maryland Intercollegiate

Jones Sports Invitational
Mizuno Southbridge Intercoll
ODU/Seascape

Maryland Intercollegiate
Seminole Intercollegiate

Gary Koch Invitational

Gary Koch Invitational
Northern Intercollegiate
Pinetree Intercollegiate

Big South Conf. Championship
Maryland Intercollegiate

Navy Fall Invitational

Big South Men's Championship
Jones Sports Invitational
General Hackler Championship
Rees Jones Invitational
Golfweek Conference Challenge
ODU/Seascape

Florida A&M Springtime
PUPS Big South Men's Champ.
Winthrop Waterford Invitation
Stetson Intercollegiate

Kiawah Island Intercollegiate

Round
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Score vsPar
63 -8
65 -7
65 -7
64 -6
65 -6
66 -6
66 -6
66 -6
66 -6
66 -6
66 -6
66 -5
66 -5
67 -5
67 -5
67 -5
67 -5
67 -5
67 -5
67 -5
67 -5
67 -5
67 -5
67 -5



Winthrop University Men's Golf
Record Book as of 03-21-2020

Player: Low 36 Hole Total

Season Name Tournament Score vsPar
2011-12 Taylor Dickson Maryland Intercollegiate 131 -11
2011-12 Damon Postd Maryland Intercollegiate 135 -7
2001-02 Kyle Christman PUPS Big South Men's Champ. 136 -8
2011-12  Jordan Sease Maryland Intercollegiate 136 -6
2005-06 Pete Alminas The McLaughlin 136 -4
2005-06 Steve Alminas The McLaughlin 136 -4
2018-19 RYANTATTAN Firestone Invitational 137 -7
2007-08 Kelly Manders Mizuno Southbridge Intercoll 137 -7
2003-04 Matt Johnson Navy Fall Invitational 137 -5
2000-01 Matt Johnson Chattanooga I ntercollegiate 137 -5
2016-17 Zach Seabolt Seminole Intercollegiate 138 -6
2014-15 Zach Seabolt Jones Sports Invitational 138 -6
2014-15 Zach Seabolt Northern Intercollegiate 138 -6
2010-11 Jordan Sease Mizuno Savannah Intercoll. 138 -6
2008-09 Kelly Manders Xavier Invitational 138 -6
2003-04 Matt Johnson 2004 Wofford Invitational 138 -6
1997-98 Kevin Pendley Big South Conf. Men's Champ. 138 -6
1995-96 Kevin Pendley Mizuno Peach State Invit. 138 -6
2012-13 Taylor Dickson BSU Dash Thomas Memorial 138 -4
2009-10 Brad Sill The Sam Hall Intercollegiate 138 -4
2005-06 Brent Martin RE/Max-UTC Fall Classic 138 -4
1993-94  Chris Winchip CSU Spring Kick off Tornament 138 -4

2005-06 Paul Heiser The McLaughlin 138 -2



Winthrop University Men's Golf
Record Book as of 03-21-2020

Player: Low 54 Hole Total

Season  Name Tournament Score vsPar
2007-08 Kelly Manders Mizuno Southbridge Intercoll 202 -14
2011-12 Damon Postal Maryland Intercollegiate 206 -7
2011-12 Taylor Dickson Maryland Intercollegiate 206 -7
1993-94  Chris Winchip Big South Conf. Championship 207 -9
2016-17 Zach Seabolt Seminole Intercollegiate 208 -8
2014-15 Zach Seabolt Jones Sports Invitational 208 -8
2014-15 Zach Seabolt Rees Jones Invitational 208 -8
2015-16 Zach Seabolt Big South Men's Championship 209 -7
2014-15 Zach Seabolt Big South Men's Championship 209 -7
2019-20 RYAN TATTAN Old Dominion/ OBX Collegiate 209 -4
2009-10 Brad Sill The Sam Hall Intercollegiate 209 -4
2014-15 Zach Seabolt Hootie @ Bulls Bay Intercoll. 210 -6
2011-12 Jordan Sease ECU/UNCW River Landing Interco 210 -6
2010-11 Jordan Sease Mizuno Savannah Intercoll. 210 -6
2008-09 Brent Martin Xavier Invitational 210 -6
1997-98 Kevin Pendley Big South Conf. Men's Champ. 210 -6
1995-96 Kevin Pendley Mizuno Peach State Invit. 210 -6
2012-13 Taylor Dickson BSU Dash Thomas Memorial 210 -3
2011-12 Jordan Sease Maryland Intercollegiate 210 -3
2011-12 Kamito Hirai Maryland Intercollegiate 210 -3

2005-06 Steve Alminas The McLaughlin 210 E



Winthrop University Men's Golf

Record Book as of 03-21-2020

Team: Low Round

Season Coach Tournament Round Score
2011-12  Kevin Pendley Maryland Intercollegiate 2 267
2006-07 KevinPendley = ODU/Seascape 1 273
2005-06 Eddie Weldon The McLaughlin 1 273
2000-01 Eddie Weldon Stetson Intercollegiate 1 276
2011-12 Kevin Pendley Maryland Intercollegiate 1 277
2009-10 KevinPendley = The Sam Hall Intercollegiate 2 278
2016-17 KevinPendley  Big South Men's Championship 2 280
2007-08  Kevin Pendley Mizuno Southbridge Intercoll 2 280
2019-20 KevinPendley  Old Dominion/ OBX Collegiate 3 281
2014-15 KevinPendley =~ Wendy's Kiawah Classic 3 281
2007-08  Kevin Pendley Mizuno Southbridge Intercoll 1 281
2000-01 Eddie Weldon Chris Cothran Radford Intercol 1 281
2013-14 Kevin Pendley Pinetree Intercollegiate 2 282
2012-13  Kevin Pendley BSU Dash Thomas Memorial 2 282
2005-06 Eddie Weldon The McLaughlin 2 282
1993-94  Eddie Weldon Kiawah Island Intercollegiate 2 282
Team: Low Round vsPar
Season  Coach Tournament Round Score vsPar
2011-12 KevinPendley Maryland Intercollegiate 2 267 -17
2000-01 Eddie Weldon  Stetson Intercollegiate 1 276 -12
2016-17 KevinPendley Big South Men's Championship 2 280 -8
2007-08 KevinPendley Mizuno Southbridge Intercoll 2 280 -8
2006-07 KevinPendley ODU/Seascape 1 273 -7
2005-06 EddieWeldon TheMcLaughlin 1 273 -7
2011-12 KevinPendley Maryland Intercollegiate 1 277 -7
2014-15 KevinPendley Wendy's Kiawah Classic 3 281 -7
2007-08 KevinPendley Mizuno Southbridge Intercoll 1 281 -7
2000-01 EddieWeldon  Chris Cothran Radford Intercol 1 281 -7
2009-10 KevinPendley The Sam Hall Intercollegiate 2 278 -6
2013-14 KevinPendley Pinetree Intercollegiate 2 282 -6
1993-94 EddieWeldon Kiawah Island Intercollegiate 2 282 -6
1999-00 EddieWeldon PUPS Big South Men's Champ. 3 283 -5
1993-94 Eddie Weldon Kiawah Island Intercollegiate 3 283 -5



Winthrop University Men's Golf
Record Book as of 03-21-2020

Team: Low 36 Hole Total

Season Coach Tournament Score  vsPar
2011-12  Kevin Pendley Maryland Intercollegiate 544 -24
2005-06 Eddie Weldon The McLaughlin 555 -5
2007-08  Kevin Pendley Mizuno Southbridge Intercoll 561 -15
2012-13  Kevin Pendley BSU Dash Thomas Memorial 565 -3
2006-07  Kevin Pendley ODU/Seascape 567 +7
2000-01 Eddie Weldon Stetson Intercollegiate 568 -8
2008-09 KevinPendley  Xavier Invitational 570 -6
2006-07  Kevin Pendley Mission Inn Collegiate Classic 570 +2
1996-97 Eddie Weldon ODU/Seascape 571 -5
2000-01 Eddie Weldon Chris Cothran Radford Intercol 572 -4
2016-17 Kevin Pendley Big South Men's Championship 573 -3
2014-15 Kevin Pendley Big South Men's Championship 573 -3
2019-20 Kevin Pendley Old Dominion/ OBX Collegiate 573 +5
2014-15 Kevin Pendley Jones Sports Invitational 574 -2
2009-10 Kevin Pendley The Hummingbird Intercolleg. 574 +6
2009-10 Kevin Pendley The Sam Hall Intercollegiate 574 +6
Team: Low 54 Hole Total
Season Coach Tournament Score  vsPar
2011-12  Kevin Pendley Maryland Intercollegiate 829 -23
2005-06 Eddie Weldon The McLaughlin 847 +7
2012-13  Kevin Pendley BSU Dash Thomas Memorial 850 -2
2000-01 Eddie Weldon Stetson Intercollegiate 853 -11
2019-20 Kevin Pendley Old Dominion/ OBX Collegiate 854 +2
2007-08  Kevin Pendley Mizuno Southbridge Intercoll 856 -8
2014-15 Kevin Pendley Big South Men's Championship 861 -3
2006-07  Kevin Pendley The McLaughlin 861 +21
2014-15 KevinPendley = Wendy's Kiawah Classic 864 E
2010-11  Kevin Pendley Mizuno Savannah Intercoll. 865 +1
2008-09 Kevin Pendley Xavier Invitational 865 +1
1993-94 Eddie Weldon Kiawah Island Intercollegiate 865 +1
2001-02 Eddie Weldon Stetson Intercollegiate 867 +3
1996-97 Eddie Weldon Kiawah Island Intercollegiate 869 +5
2018-19 KevinPendley = The Sam Hall Intercollegiate 869 +17
2016-17 Kevin Pendley Wolfpack Intercollegiate 869 +17
2009-10 Kevin Pendley The Sam Hall Intercollegiate 869 +17
2005-06  Eddie Weldon RE/Max-UTC Fall Classic 869 +17
2004-05 Eddie Weldon Mission Inn Collegiate Classic 869 +17
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Player Career: Scoring Average

(vs. par) Minimum Rounds: 45

Career Name Rounds  Avg. Score  Versus Par
95,96 ,97 ,98 Kevin Pendley 94.0 73.71 2.00
14 15,16 ,17 Zach Seabolt 125.0 73.78 2.04
10,11 ,12,13 Kamito Hirai 120.0 73.79 211
01,02 ,03,04 Matt Johnson 103.0 73.90 2.33
19,20 RYAN TATTAN 48.0 73.81 2.38
06,07 ,08 ,09 Kelly Manders 101.0 74.52 2.87
05,06 ,07,08 Pete Alminas 108.0 74.48 2.88
00,01 ,02 Billy Hall 65.0 74.82 297
12 ,13,14,15 Taylor Dickson 111.0 74.82 3.02
16,17,18,19 Sawyer Mills 110.0 74.70 3.05
03,04 ,05,06 Steve Alminas 103.0 75.07 354
98,99,00,01,02 Kenny Doerrer 68.0 75.41 3.63
95,96 ,97,98 ,99 Tim Tunstall 87.0 75.53 3.79
09,10,11,12,13 Kyle Bearden 106.0 75.49 3.81
14 ,15,16,17 Bradley Kauffman 92.0 75.54 3.84
Player Career: Wins
Career Name Tournaments Wins
95,96 ,97 ,98 Kevin Pendley 36 5
14 15,16 ,17 Zach Seabolt 42 5
94 Chris Winchip 9 4
01,02 ,03,04 Matt Johnson 41 4
98,99,00,01,02 Kenny Doerrer 27 2
12 ,13,14,15 Taylor Dickson 37 2
01,02 ,03,04 Kyle Christman 41 2
11,12,13,14 Damon Postal 17 1
98,99 ,00 Chris Chamberlin 19 1
95,96 ,97,98 ,99 Tim Tunstall 34 1
06,07 ,08 ,09 Kelly Manders 37 1
10,11 ,12,13 Kamito Hirai 41 1
03,04 ,05,06 Steve Alminas 41 1
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Player Career: Par or Better Rounds

Career Name Rounds Par or Less
14 ,15,16 ,17 Zach Seabolt 125.0 47
10,11,12,13 Kamito Hirai 120.0 46
95,96 ,97 ,98 Kevin Pendley 94.0 35
01,02,03,04 Matt Johnson 103.0 31
05,06 ,07 ,08 Pete Alminas 108.0 29
06,07 ,08 ,09 Kelly Manders 101.0 27
16,17 ,18,19 Sawyer Mills 110.0 26
12,13 ,14,15 Taylor Dickson 111.0 25
09,10,11,12,13 Kyle Bearden 106.0 24
03,04 ,05,06 Steve Alminas 103.0 23
98,99,00,01,02 Kenny Doerrer 68.0 22
09,10,11,12 Jordan Sease 92.0 22
13,14 ,15,16 Nick Eberhardt 110.0 22
95,96 ,97 ,98 ,99 Tim Tunstall 87.0 21
06,07 ,08 ,09 Brent Martin 96.0 18
01,02 ,03,04 Kyle Christman 104.0 18
Player Career: Rounds Played
Minimum Rounds: 45
Career Name Rounds
14 ,15,16,17 Zach Seabolt 125.0
10,11 ,12,13 Kamito Hirai 120.0
12,13,14,15 Taylor Dickson 111.0
16,17 ,18,19 Sawyer Mills 110.0
13,14 ,15,16 Nick Eberhardt 110.0
05,06 ,07 ,08 Pete Alminas 108.0
09,10,11,12,13 Kyle Bearden 106.0
01,02,03,04 Kyle Christman 104.0
01,02,03,04 Matt Johnson 103.0
03,04 ,05,06 Steve Alminas 103.0
06,07 ,08 ,09 Kelly Manders 101.0
06,07 ,08 ,09 Brent Martin 96.0
95,96 ,97 ,98 Kevin Pendley 94.0
14 ,15,16,17 Bradley Kauffman 92.0
09,10,11,12 Jordan Sease 92.0
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Player Career: Finish Percentage
Minimum Rounds: 45

Career Name Opponents Finish Pct.
95,96 ,97 ,98 Kevin Pendley 3038 83.3%
01,02,03,04 Matt Johnson 3468 74.7%
00,01,02 Billy Hall 2103 71.2%
10,11 ,12,13 Kamito Hirai 3451 70.6%
05,06 ,07,08 Pete Alminas 3256 70.5%
03,04 ,05,06 Steve Alminas 3231 67.3%
98,99,00,01,02 Kenny Doerrer 2174 65.5%
14 ,15,16 ,17 Zach Seabolt 3168 65.5%
06 ,07,08 ,09 Kelly Manders 2943 65.1%
19,20 RYAN TATTAN 1443 63.6%
12,13 ,14 ,15 Taylor Dickson 2940 62.6%
01,02 ,03,04 Kyle Christman 3391 60.9%
95,96 ,97,98 ,99 Tim Tunstall 2842 60.8%
97,98 ,99 Henrik Berezin 1854 60.1%
02,03 ,04 ,05 Luke Elfner 3077 55.7%
Player Career: Counting Scores
Career Name Counters Percentage
10,11 ,12,13 Kamito Hirai 109 95.6%
14 ,15,16 ,17 Zach Seabolt 106 91.4%
16,17 ,18,19 Sawyer Mills 98 89.1%
05,06 ,07,08 Pete Alminas 97 89.8%
12 ,13,14 ,15 Taylor Dickson 97 87.4%
03,04 ,05,06 Steve Alminas 95 92.2%
01,02,03,04 Matt Johnson 9 94.0%
95,96 ,97 ,98 Kevin Pendley 92 100.0%
06 ,07,08 ,09 Kelly Manders 92 91.1%
01,02,03,04 Kyle Christman 89 87.3%
09,10,11,12,13 Kyle Bearden 89 84.0%
13,14 ,15,16 Nick Eberhardt 88 80.0%
95,96 ,97,98 ,99 Tim Tunstall 82 94.3%
06,07 ,08 ,09 Brent Martin 82 85.4%
09,10,11,12 Jordan Sease 75 86.2%
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Player Career: Birdies

Career Name Rounds Birdies
14 15,16 ,17 Zach Seabolt 125.0 398
12,13,14,15 Taylor Dickson 111.0 314
16,17 ,18,19 Sawyer Mills 110.0 311
10,11,12,13 Kamito Hirai 120.0 298
03,04 ,05,06 Steve Alminas 103.0 280
05,06 ,07 ,08 Pete Alminas 108.0 278
06,07 ,08 ,09 Kelly Manders 101.0 271
09,10,11,12,13 Kyle Bearden 106.0 258
01,02,03,04 Matt Johnson 103.0 250
13,14 ,15,16 Nick Eberhardt 110.0 244
09,10,11,12 Jordan Sease 92.0 243
14,15 ,16 ,17 Bradley Kauffman 92.0 217
01,02,03,04 Kyle Christman 104.0 215
06 ,07,08 ,09 Brent Martin 96.0 212
17,18,19,20 ZAK BUTT 84.0 204
Player Career: Eagles
Career Name Rounds Eagles
16,17,18,19 Sawyer Mills 110.0 14
05,06 ,07 ,08 Pete Alminas 108.0 13
12 ,13,14,15 Taylor Dickson 111.0 11
06,07 ,08 ,09 Kelly Manders 101.0 10
06,07 ,08 ,09 Brent Martin 96.0 9
19,20 RYAN TATTAN 48.0 8
14 ,15,16,17 Bradley Kauffman 92.0 8
13,14 ,15,16 Nick Eberhardt 110.0 8
09,10,11,12,13 Cameron Bell 78.0 7
09,10,11 ,12 Jordan Sease 92.0 6
01,02,03,04 Matt Johnson 103.0 6
10,11 ,12,13 Kamito Hirai 120.0 6
14 ,15,16,17 Zach Seabolt 125.0 6
13,14 ,15,16,17 Christian Sease 62.0 5
16,17 ,18,19 Michael McKee 86.0 5
03,04 ,05,06 Steve Alminas 103.0 5
Coach Career: Record
Career Coach Years Percentage Opponents
94-06 Eddie Weldon 13 55.1% 1827
07- Kevin Pendley 14 46.8% 1955
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Coach Career: Wins

Career Coach Y ears
94-06 Eddie Weldon 13
07- Kevin Pendley 14

Wins



